Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue *****

Rev-A (B) 3-4/2014

Dated Shimla-2,

the

6-11-2017

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the posting of Sh. Anil Kumar, Tehsildar (on study leave) as Tehsildar (Leave Reserve) in the office of Director of Land Record, Shimla-9 with immediate effect in the public interest, till further orders.

BY ORDER,

(Tarun Shridhar) ACS-cum-F.C.(Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated Shimla-2,

6-11-2017

Copy to:-

1. The Divisional Commissioner, Mandi, H.P.

2. The Deputy Commissioner, Hamirpur, Distt. Hamirpur.

3. The Director Land Records, H.P. Shimla-9

4. Sh. Anil Kumar, Tehsildar (Study Leave) c/o Deputy Commissioner, Hamirpur, Distt. Hamirpur.

(Devi Ram)

Deputy Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh
Ph No. 2626450